TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503265

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		07/31/2015	Private Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACR III B.V.	
Street Address:	Nieuw-Amsterdamseweg 31A	
City:	Zandpol	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-7764 AN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1100455	NEOXIL
Registration Number:	2864019	NEOXIL
Registration Number:	1410019	PALATAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037867421

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Duane M. Byers of Nixon & Vanderhye PC **Correspondent Name:**

901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers
SIGNATURE:	/dmb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2752-0094_USA_Assignment_NEOXIL_PALATAL_signed#page1.tif source=2752-0094 USA Assignment NEOXIL PALATAL signed#page2.tif source=2752-0094 USA Assignment NEOXIL PALATAL signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0229

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of July 31, 2015, and is by and between DSM IP Assets B.V., a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands (also referred to sometimes as a Netherlands corporation in the U.S Patent & Trademark Office records), having a place of business at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and ACR III B.V., a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Nieuw-Amsterdamseweg 31A, NL-7764 AN Zandpol, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule, the goodwill associated with the trademarks, and the trademark registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the trademarks, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one Euro and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule, the goodwill associated with the trademarks, and the trademark registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule.

TRADEMARK : 006508 FRAME: 0

DSM IP Assets-B:V (assignor)	DSM IP Assets B.V. (assignor)	
Signature:	Apriles	
Printed name: M2 D-D10/2007	Mos. 6 Hapedan	
Corporate title: Tracker	<u> Ponxy</u>	
Date: <u>29 - 40 - 20/8</u>	<u> 29 - 10 - 2018.</u>	
ACR III B.V. (assignee)	ACR III B.V. (assignee)	
Signature: 10/16-scal.		
Printed name:M.J.P. Govaert	J.P.J. van de Velde	
Corporate title:Director	Director	
Date: 16-10-2018	lb-vo-sord	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0231

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
NEOXIL	United States	1100455
NEOXIL	United States	2864019
PALATAL	United States	1410019 V

- 3 -

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0232